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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

SEME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025 / NATIONALES 2
Printed: 26 janvier 2025

Aggregate result of the Competition played on samedi 25 janvier 2025 and dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba
(Full Course).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Overall
Position

1

o S N - AN

Ben Youssef Mehdi
Lorenzini Michele
Boulakmine Baha
Barhoumi Nizar
Rhimi Ghaith
Dardouri Aziz

Ben Cheikh Bilel
Belajouza Mohamed
Belkhir Zied
Abdala Hamed
Adel Bessoud

Number of Entrants = 11

HandicapMaster® v14.0.6

R1

77
73
77
79
81
80
74
79
76
85
NR

R2

72
76
77
76
76
77
83
83
87
89

Total

149
149
154
155
157
157
157
162
163
174

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd

Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th

Overall 7th

Overall 8th

Overall 9th

Overall 10th

Created: dimanche 26 janvier 2025 14:42:38
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

SEME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025 / NATIONALES 2
Printed: 26 janvier 2025

Aggregate result of the Competition played on samedi 25 janvier 2025 and dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba
(Full Course).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Overall
Position

3
6
10
11
12
15
16
18

Ladhari Aya
Hammami Ebtihel
Khbour Lemis
Bou Amor Isra
Bou Amor Yosra
Mzoughi Ahlem
Maya STAMBUL
Driss Yasmina
Barhoumi Lina

Number of Entrants = 9

HandicapMaster® v14.0.6

R1

72
85
77
80
78
88
81
89
84

R2

81
71
82
80
82
83
92
87
NR

Total

153
156
159
160
160
171
173
176

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd

Overall 4th

Overall 5th

Overall 6th

Overall 7th

Overall 8th

Created: dimanche 26 janvier 2025 14:43:32
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

Net Result

Overall

Position
1 Amor Walid
2 Sfia Yamen
3 Azzaiez Mustapha
4 Ben Wirane Aziz
5 Piergiovanni Paolo
6  Scurria Cristiano
7 Ghodbane Sofiane
8 Selmi Khmaies
9 Pison Oscar
10 Rhimi Ghazi
11 Zouhir Farouk
12 Manetti Malek
13 Rigale Marceau
14 Guiga Hatem
15 Faouzi Soltani
16 Mejri Mohamed
17 Khalifa Zouheir

Number of Cards Processed = 18

Competition Format:

Cheikhrouhou Ghazi

Score

86-15=T71

89-15=74
90-16=74
89-14=75
89-13=76
88-12=76
91-15=76
93-16=77
90-13=77
89-11=78
91-11=80
96 - 15 =81
97 -15=82
92 -10 =82
98 -14 =84
94 -09 =85
115-15=100
No Return

Placing

Overall Winner &
Lowest Gross Score

Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th
Overall 5th
Overall 6th
Overall 7th
Overall 8th
Overall 9th
Overall 10th
Overall 11th
Overall 12th
Overall 13th
Overall 14th
Overall 15th
Overall 16th
Overall 17th

No Score Recorded

SEME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025/ 1SH
Printed: 26 janvier 2025

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Singles, Regular Stroke Play competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.6

Created: dimanche 26 janvier 2025 16:03:52
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

Net Result

Overall
Position

8 Ben Youssef Gretchen

9 lkram HAJOUNI

11 Driss Zeineb

12 Meriem Adel BEN FRADJ
13 Barhoumi Zouhour

Number of Cards Processed =5

Competition Format:

Score (Play H'cap)  Placing

30 pts (24) Overall Winner

30 pts (26) Overall Runner-Up
29 pts (19) Overall 3rd

29 pts (29) Overall 4th

26 pts (17) Overall 5th

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.6

Created: dimanche 26 janvier 2025 15:41:58
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"F'k@ SEME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025 / SENIORS 1
’ Printed: 26 janvier 2025
Competition Result
Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

Net Result
Overall Score (Play H'cap)  Placing Countback
Position
9 Trabelsi Mehdi 31 pts (21) Overall Winner
19 Omri Ridha 25 pts (16) Overall Runner-Up
20 Ayari Jalel 24 pts (01) Overall 3rd Last Nine Holes
21 Hamra Sami 24 pts (06) Overall 4th

Number of Cards Processed = 4

Competition Format:
Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.
Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.6 Created: dimanche 26 janvier 2025 14:56:43 Page 1 of 1
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

Net Result

Overall
Position

2
3
4
5
6
7

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
18
22
24
25

Number of Cards Processed = 17

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition

Ties:

Zaghouani Chiheb

Ben Jennet Mustapha

Autiero Salvatore
Cox Steve

Farah Med Ali
Reynier Patrick
Paluffi Graziano
Proietti Stefano
Boukattaya Ali
Lalanne Bruno

El May Mahmoud
Halloul Mohamed
Belajouza Mustapha
Munz Burkard
Jlassi Ali

Smaoui Adel
Luigi Annino

Score (Play H'cap)

37 pts (14)
37 pts (25)
34 pts (13)
34 pts (12)
33 pts (17)
33 pts (10)
31 pts (20)
30 pts (21)
28 pts (20)
28 pts (19)
27 pts (22)
27 pts (19)
26 pts (19)
26 pts (12)
23 pts (19)
21 pts (14)
16 pts (27)

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd
Overall 4th
Overall 5th
Overall 6th
Overall 7th
Overall 8th
Overall 9th
Overall 10th
Overall 11th
Overall 12th
Overall 13th
Overall 14th
Overall 15th
Overall 16th
Overall 17th

. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

SEME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025 / SENIORS 2
Printed: 26 janvier 2025

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),

the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.6

Created: dimanche 26 janvier 2025 14:54:44
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

Net Result

Overall Score (Play H'cap)

Position
1 Mami Dalila 45 pts (33)
8  Abdellatif Ines 32 pts (14)
17 Ganz Antonella 26 pts (36)
23 Reynier Nathalie 22 pts (35)
Ben Ayed Saloua No Return

Number of Cards Processed =5

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

Ties:

Placing

Overall Winner
Overall Runner-Up
Overall 3rd

Overall 4th

No Score Recorded

Countback

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.6 Created: dimanche 26 janvier 2025 15:27:00
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FEDERATION TUNISIENNE DE GOLF

Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

Net Result

Overall
Position

I Quaglia Roberto

Ben Ltaief Abdelkader
Gribaa Omar
Mohamed HMAM
Ducreux Stephane
Ghadhab Rafik

Draoui Maher

N SN A W

10 Cerutti Maximilian
14 Toumi Ali

15 Neji Karim

16  Baccar Hatem

17 Karim BOUSSENA

Number of Cards Processed = 12

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition

Ties:

Score (Play H'cap)

41 pts (17)
38 pts (29)
36 pts (20)
35 pts (23)
34 pts (24)
34 pts (22)
30 pts (22)
30 pts (20)
25 pts (19)
24 pts (18)
21 pts (19)
18 pts (25)

Placing Countback

Overall Winner

Overall Runner-Up

Overall 3rd

Overall 4th

Overall 5th Last Nine Holes
Overall 6th

Overall 7th Last Nine Holes
Overall 8th

Overall 9th

Overall 10th

Overall 11th

Overall 12th

. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.6

Created: dimanche 26 janvier 2025 15:40:00
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