

## **5EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025 / NATIONALES 2**

Printed: 26 janvier 2025

### **Competition Result**

Aggregate result of the Competition played on samedi 25 janvier 2025 and dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

# **Aggregated Results - Net Scores**

Overall Position		R1	R2	Total	Placing
1	Ben Youssef Mehdi	77	72	149	Overall Winner
2	Lorenzini Michele	73	76	149	Overall Runner-Up
4	Boulakmine Baha	77	77	154	Overall 3rd
5	Barhoumi Nizar	79	76	155	Overall 4th
7	Rhimi Ghaith	81	76	157	Overall 5th
8	Dardouri Aziz	80	77	157	Overall 6th
9	Ben Cheikh Bilel	74	83	157	Overall 7th
13	Belajouza Mohamed	79	83	162	Overall 8th
14	Belkhir Zied	76	87	163	Overall 9th
17	Abdala Hamed	85	89	174	Overall 10th
-	Adel Bessoud	NR			

Number of Entrants = 11

HandicapMaster® v14.0.6

Created: dimanche 26 janvier 2025 14:42:38



## **5EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025 / NATIONALES 2**

Printed: 26 janvier 2025

### **Competition Result**

Aggregate result of the Competition played on samedi 25 janvier 2025 and dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

# **Aggregated Results - Net Scores**

Overall Position		R1	R2	Total	Placing
3	Ladhari Aya	72	81	153	Overall Winner
6	Hammami Ebtihel	85	71	156	Overall Runner-Up
10	Khbour Lemis	77	82	159	Overall 3rd
11	Bou Amor Isra	80	80	160	Overall 4th
12	Bou Amor Yosra	78	82	160	Overall 5th
15	Mzoughi Ahlem	88	83	171	Overall 6th
16	Maya STAMBUL	81	92	173	Overall 7th
18	Driss Yasmina	89	87	176	Overall 8th
-	Barhoumi Lina	84	NR		

Number of Entrants = 9



# **5EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025 / 1SH**

Printed: 26 janvier 2025

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

### **Net Result**

Overall		Score	Placing	Countback
Position 1	Amor Walid	86 - 15 = 71	Overall Winner & Lowest Gross Score	
2	Sfia Yamen	89 - 15 = 74	Overall Runner-Up	Last Nine Holes
3	Azzaiez Mustapha	90 - 16 = 74	Overall 3rd	
4	Ben Wirane Aziz	89 - 14 = 75	Overall 4th	
5	Piergiovanni Paolo	89 - 13 = 76	Overall 5th	Last Nine Holes
6	Scurria Cristiano	88 - 12 = 76	Overall 6th	Last Nine Holes
7	<b>Ghodbane Sofiane</b>	91 - 15 = 76	Overall 7th	
8	Selmi Khmaies	93 - 16 = 77	Overall 8th	Last Nine Holes
9	Pison Oscar	90 - 13 = 77	Overall 9th	
10	Rhimi Ghazi	89 - 11 = 78	Overall 10th	
11	Zouhir Farouk	91 - 11 = 80	Overall 11th	
12	Manetti Malek	96 - 15 = 81	Overall 12th	
13	Rigale Marceau	97 - 15 = 82	Overall 13th	Last Nine Holes
14	Guiga Hatem	92 - 10 = 82	Overall 14th	
15	Faouzi Soltani	98 - 14 = 84	Overall 15th	
16	Mejri Mohamed	94 - 09 = 85	Overall 16th	
17	Khalifa Zouheir	115 - 15 = 100	Overall 17th	
-	Cheikhrouhou Ghazi	No Return	No Score Recorded	

Number of Cards Processed = 18

# **Competition Format:**

Singles, Regular Stroke Play competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

#### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.



### **5EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT DE TUNISIE 2025 / 2SH & DAMES**

Printed: 26 janvier 2025

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

### **Net Result**

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
8	Ben Youssef Gretchen	30 pts (24)	Overall Winner	Last Nine Holes
9	Ikram HAJOUNI	30 pts (26)	Overall Runner-Up	
11	Driss Zeineb	29 pts (19)	Overall 3rd	Last Nine Holes
12	Meriem Adel BEN FRADJ	29 pts (29)	Overall 4th	
13	Barhoumi Zouhour	26 pts (17)	Overall 5th	

Number of Cards Processed = 5

# **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.



## **5EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025 / SENIORS 1**

Printed: 26 janvier 2025

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

### **Net Result**

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
9	Trabelsi Mehdi	31 pts (21)	Overall Winner	
19	Omri Ridha	25 pts (16)	Overall Runner-Up	
20	Ayari Jalel	24 pts (01)	Overall 3rd	Last Nine Holes
21	Hamra Sami	24 pts (06)	Overall 4th	

Number of Cards Processed = 4

# **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.



## **5EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025 / SENIORS 2**

Printed: 26 janvier 2025

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

### **Net Result**

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
2	Zaghouani Chiheb	37 pts (14)	Overall Winner	Last Nine Holes
3	Ben Jennet Mustapha	37 pts (25)	Overall Runner-Up	
4	Autiero Salvatore	34 pts (13)	Overall 3rd	Last Nine Holes
5	Cox Steve	34 pts (12)	Overall 4th	
6	Farah Med Ali	33 pts (17)	Overall 5th	Last Nine Holes
7	Reynier Patrick	33 pts (10)	Overall 6th	
10	Paluffi Graziano	31 pts (20)	Overall 7th	
11	Proietti Stefano	30 pts (21)	Overall 8th	
12	Boukattaya Ali	28 pts (20)	Overall 9th	Last Nine Holes
13	Lalanne Bruno	28 pts (19)	Overall 10th	
14	El May Mahmoud	27 pts (22)	Overall 11th	Last Six Holes
15	Halloul Mohamed	27 pts (19)	Overall 12th	
16	Belajouza Mustapha	26 pts (19)	Overall 13th	Last Nine Holes
18	Munz Burkard	26 pts (12)	Overall 14th	
22	Jlassi Ali	23 pts (19)	Overall 15th	
24	Smaoui Adel	21 pts (14)	Overall 16th	
25	Luigi Annino	16 pts (27)	Overall 17th	

Number of Cards Processed = 17

# **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.



# **5EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT ADULTES 2025 / SENIORS**

Printed: 26 janvier 2025

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

### **Net Result**

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
1	Mami Dalila	45 pts (33)	Overall Winner	
8	Abdellatif Ines	32 pts (14)	Overall Runner-Up	
17	Ganz Antonella	26 pts (36)	Overall 3rd	
23	Reynier Nathalie	22 pts (35)	Overall 4th	
-	Ben Ayed Saloua	No Return	No Score Recorded	

Number of Cards Processed = 5

## **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v14.0.6

Created: dimanche 26 janvier 2025 15:27:00



### **5EME TOUR CHAMPIONNAT DE TUNISIE 2025 / 2SH & DAMES**

Printed: 26 janvier 2025

### Competition Result

Competition played on dimanche 26 janvier 2025 at Golf Djerba (Full Course).

### **Net Result**

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
1	Quaglia Roberto	41 pts (17)	Overall Winner	
2	Ben Ltaief Abdelkader	38 pts (29)	Overall Runner-Up	
3	Gribaa Omar	36 pts (20)	Overall 3rd	
4	Mohamed HMAM	35 pts (23)	Overall 4th	
5	<b>Ducreux Stephane</b>	34 pts (24)	Overall 5th	Last Nine Holes
6	Ghadhab Rafik	34 pts (22)	Overall 6th	
7	Draoui Maher	30 pts (22)	Overall 7th	Last Nine Holes
10	Cerutti Maximilian	30 pts (20)	Overall 8th	
14	Toumi Ali	25 pts (19)	Overall 9th	
15	Neji Karim	24 pts (18)	Overall 10th	
16	Baccar Hatem	21 pts (19)	Overall 11th	
17	Karim BOUSSENA	18 pts (25)	Overall 12th	

Number of Cards Processed = 12

## **Competition Format:**

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: Full Course Handicap.

### Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.